
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

107TH LEGISLATURE (Filing No. H-740) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT" D " to H.P. 1118, L. D. 1415, Bill, 

"AN ACT Relating to Commercial Fishing and the Increase of 

Certain License Fees Issued by the Department of Marine 

Resources." 

Amend said Bill in section 8 in paragraph A in the first 

line by striking out the underlined figure "$~5" and inserting 

in place thereof the underlined figure '$15' 

Further amend said Bill in section 9 in Pdragraph A 

in the 2nd line (first line in L.D.) by striking out the 

underlined figure "$10" and inserting in place thereof the 

underlined figure '~' 

Further amend said Bill in section 12 in paragraph A in 

the first line (same in L.D.) by striking out the underlined 

figure "$10" and inserting in place thereof the underlined 

figure '~' 

Further amend said Bill in section 15 in paragraph A in 

the first line (same in L.D.) by striking out the underlined 

figure "$10" and inserting in place thereof the underlined 

figure 'i2' 

Further amend said Bill in section 20 in subsection 5 

in the 2nd line (1st line in L.D.) by striking out the under-

lined figure "$25" and inserting in place thereof the under-

lined figure '$15' 



HOUSE AMENDMENT" D" to HP 1118, L.D. 1415 -2-

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of section 

21 and inserting in place thereof the following: 

'Sec. 21. Appropriation. There is appropriated from the 

General Fund the sum of $228,550 to carry out the purposes of 

this Act. The breakdown shall be as follows: 

MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Enforcement Division 

Personal Services (6) 

All Other 

Capital Expenditures 

ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF THE 

Personal Services (1) 

All Other 

Capital Expenditures 

1975-76 1976-77 

61,455 (6) 63,000 

22,000 

13,000 
$96,455 

22,000 

8,850 
$93,850 

14,500 (1) 15,200 

4,000 3,300 

745 500 
$19,245 $19,000' 

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of the Fiscal 

Note and inserting in place thereof the following: 

'Fiscal Note 

It is estimated that passage of this Amendment would 

result in a loss of $109,750 annually.' 

Statement of Fact 

This amendment decreases certain license fees and lowers 

,'" 



HOUSE AMENDMENT" "to HP 1118, L.D. 1415 -3-

the amount of the appropriation to correspond to this reduction. 

Filed by Mr. Shute of Stockton Springs. 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 
6/12/75 

(Filing No. H-740) 


